Engineering Data Sheet
U-TK Transformer Kit
▪ Universal transformer kit
▪ Power rating up to 100 W or 200 W
▪ High quality toroidal transformer and connectors
▪ Power tapping (full, half or quarter power) and
impedance selection switch
▪ Available in black or white

6 | U-TK Transformer Kit
7 | U-TK Transformer Kit
Ordering information
U-TK100B
Transformer kit, 100 W, black
Order number F.01U.298.728
U-TK100W
Transformer kit, 100 W, white
Order number F.01U.298.729
U-TK200B
Transformer kit, 200 W, black
Order number F.01U.298.730
U-TK200W
Transformer kit, 200 W, white
Order number F.01U.298.731
8 | U-TK Transformer Kit
Bosch Sicherheitssysteme GmbH
Robert-Bosch-Ring 5
85630 Grasbrunn